
University Name Research Papers

University of Karachi, Karachi 342

University of Agriculture, Faisalabad 299

Govt. College University, Lahore 233

University of The Punjab, Lahore 217

University of Sargodha, Sargodha 174

COMSATS Institute of Information Technology, Islamabad 148

University of Peshawar, Peshawar 137

Bahauddin Zakariya University, Multan 114

KPK Agricultural University, Peshawar 92

National University of Science & Technology, Islamabad 83

University of Sind, Jamshoro 79

PMAS University of Arid Agriculture, Rawalpindi 77

Islamia University, Bahawalpur 68

Pakistan Institute of Engg & Applied Sciences, Islamabad 67

Govt. College University, Faisalabad 60

Kohat University of Science & Technology, Kohat 55

Federal Urdu University of Arts, Science & Technology,  Islamabad 53

University of Engineering & Technology, Lahore 52

Hazara University, Dodhial 46

University of Baluchistan, Quetta 40

Lahore University of Management Sciences,  Lahore 38

International Islamic University, Islamabad 38

Gomal University, D.I.Khan 37

Lahore College for Women University,  Lahore 35

GIK Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Topi 33

University of Malakand, Chakdara 33

University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir 32

Quaid-e-Azam University,  Islamabad 28

Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad 27

Aga Khan University,  Karachi 23

Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan 22

University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences,  Lahore 17

University of Gujrat,Gujrat 16

Fatima Jinnah Women University, Rawalpindi 14

Mohammad Ali Jinnah University,  Islamabad 13

Forman Christian College University, Lahore 12

HITEC University, Taxila 11

National University of Computer & Emerging Sciences 

(FAST),  Islamabad 10

University of Faisalabad, Faisalabad 9

Ziauddin Medical University,  Karachi 8

Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam 8

National College of Business Administration & Economics,  

Lahore 8

NED University of Engineering & Technology,  Karachi 8
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National Textile University, Faisalabad 8

Shah Abdul Latif University, Khairpur 7

University of Science & Technology, Bannu 7

Islamia College University, Peshawar 7

Baqai Medical University,  Karachi 6

Mirpur University of Science & Technology, Mirpur 6

Institute of Space Technology,  Islamabad 6

University of Education, Lahore 6

Hamdard University,  Karachi 5

Jinnah University for Women,  Karachi 5

Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro 4

Baluchistan University of Information Technology, 

Engineering & Management Sciences, Quetta 4

Sarhad University of science & Technology, Peshawar 4

DOW University of Health Sciences,  Karachi 3

Lahore School of Economics, Lahore 3

Virtual University of Pakistan, Islamabad 3

Liaquat University of Medical & Health Sciences, Jamshoro 2

Air University,  Islamabad 2

KPK University of Engineering & Technology, Peshawar 2

University of Lahore,  Lahore 2

Preston University, Islamabad 2

Riphah International University, Islamabad 2

Bahria University, Islamabad 2

Karakoram International University, Gilgit 2

Kinnaird College for Women, Lahore 2

Sardar Bahadur Khan Women University, Quetta 2

Institute of Business & Technology, Karachi 2

University of Health Sciences,  Lahore 1

King Edward Medical University,  Lahore 1

Iqra University, Karachi 1

Foundation University,  Islamabad 1

University of Management & Technology, Lahore 1

Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology,  Karachi 1

University of Wah, Wah 1

Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Institute of Science & 

Technology, Islamabad
1

Gandhara University, Peshawar 1

Lasbela University of Agriculture Water & Marine Sciences, 

Uthal
1

Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar 1

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Dir 1

All other universities not visible  in above list may have their publications other 

than the ISI web of science indexing databases for the year 2010



University Name
Research Papers

Quaid-e-Azam University,  Islamabad 611

Aga Khan University,  Karachi 429

University of Agriculture, Faisalabad 412

University of Karachi, Karachi 392

University of The Punjab, Lahore 356

COMSATS Institute of Information Technology, Islamabad 258

Govt. College University, Lahore 254

University of Sargodha, Sargodha 193

National University of Science & Technology, Islamabad 155

University of Peshawar, Peshawar 153

Bahauddin Zakariya University, Multan 143

PMAS University of Arid Agriculture, Rawalpindi 117

KPK Agricultural University, Peshawar 106

University of Sindh, Jamshoro 95

Pakistan Institute of Engg & Applied Sciences, Islamabad 89

Islamia University, Bahawalpur 88

DOW University of Health Sciences,  Karachi 83

University of Engineering & Technology, Lahore 78

University of Veterinary & Animal Sciences,  Lahore 74

Govt. College University, Faisalabad 73

Kohat University of Science & Technology, Kohat 66

Lahore University of Management Sciences,  Lahore 65

Federal Urdu University of Arts, Science & Technology,  

Islamabad 61

Hazara University, Dodhial 58

International Islamic University, Islamabad 57

University of Baluchistan, Quetta 51

GIK Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Topi 49

Gomal University, D.I.Khan 41

Liaquat University of Medical & Health Sciences, 

Jamshoro 39

Lahore College for Women University,  Lahore 39

Ziauddin Medical University,  Karachi 37

University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir 37

Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad 34

University of Malakand, Chakdara 33

University of Health Sciences,  Lahore 29

Iqra University, Karachi 27

Baqai Medical University,  Karachi 24

University of Engineering & Technology, Taxila 23

Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan 23

Forman Christian College University, Lahore 21

National University of Computer & Emerging Sciences 

(FAST),  Islamabad 21

University of Gujrat, Gujrat 20

Foundation University,  Islamabad 19

National College of Business Administration & Economics,  

 Lahore 16
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Hamdard University,  Karachi 16

HITEC University, Taxila 15

KPK University of Engineering & Technology, Peshawar 15

NED University of Engineering & Technology,  Karachi 15

King Edward Medical University,  Lahore 14

Fatima Jinnah Women University, Rawalpindi 14

Mohammad Ali Jinnah University,  Islamabad 13

University of Faisalabad, Faisalabad 12

Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam 11

Jinnah University for Women,  Karachi 10

Shah Abdul Latif University, Khairpur 9

Preston University, Kohat 9

University of Education, Lahore 9

Bahria University, Islamabad 8

Islamia College University, Peshawar 8

National Textile University, Faisalabad 8

Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro 8

Khyber Medical University, Peshawar 7

University of Science & Technology, Bannu 7

Mirpur University of Science & Technology, Mirpur 7

Institute of Space Technology,  Islamabad 7

Centre of Advanced Stuties in Engineering ( CASE) 

Isalamabad
7

University of Lahore,  Lahore 6

Riphah International University, Islamabad 5

Baluchistan University of Information Technology, 

Engineering & Management Sciences, Quetta 5

Karakoram International University, Gilgit 4

Lahore School of Economics 4

National university of Modern Languages, Islamabad 4

Sarhad University of science & Technology, Peshawar 4

Air University,  Islamabad 3

ISRA University. Hyderabad 3

University of Management & Technology, Lahore 3

Shaheed Mohterma Benazir Bhutto Medical University, 

Larkana** 3

Virtual University of Pakistan, Islamabad 3

University of Wah, Wah 3

Sardar Bahadur Khan Women University, Quetta 3

Institute of Business Management, Karachi 3

Kinnaird College for Women, Lahore 2

Bolan University of Medical & Health Sciences*, Quetta 2

Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology,  Karachi 2

Shaheed Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto Institute of Science & 

Technology, Islamabad
2

University of Central Punjab, Lahore 2

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Dir 2

Institute of Business & Technology, Karachi 2

Pakistan Institute of Development Economics, Lahore 1

Gandhara University, Peshawar 1

Frontier Women University, Peshawar 1

Lasbela University of Agriculture Water & Marine Sciences, Uthal 1

Beaconhouse National University, Lahore 1



National College of Arts, Lahore 1

Institute of Management Sciences, Peshawar 1

PAF Karachi Institute of Economics  & Technology, 

Karachi 1

All other universities listed are zero publications in 2010 
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